              AG-0455
APPROVAL No. - NE D’APPROBATION
Page 1 of/de 10 Project/Projet:  AP-AG-98-0067
Measurement Canada Mesures Canada
An agency of Industry Canada Un organisme d’Industrie Canada
NOTICE OF APPROVAL AVIS D’APPROBATION
Issued by statutory authority of the Minister of
Industry for:

S manufacturer’s name or trademark:
Instromet B.V.
S model or type designation: SM-RI-X4X or
SM-RI-4X4-IC
S serial number
S departmental approval number
S ambient temperature range: -28° to 65°C
S maximum allowable operating pressure
S maximum flow rate at line conditions.
Nameplate for the index head
S model/type K or L
S serial number
S k factor (volume per pulse or pulse per unit
volume) for each pulse generator
       MARQUAGE
Les données suivantes sont marquées sur une plaque
signalétique fixée au corps du compteur:
S nom ou marque de commerce du fabricant
Instromet B.V.
S désignation du modèle et du type: SM-RI-
X4X ou SM-RI-4X4-IC
S numéro de série
S numéro d’approbation du Ministère
S plage de températures ambiantes: -28° à
65°C
S pression de service maximale admise
S débit maximal aux conditions de ligne
Plaque signalétique pour la tête de lecture
S modèle/type K ou L
S numéro de série
S facteur K (vol/impulsion ou impulsion pour
chaque unité de volume) pour chaque
générateur d’impulsions
                    INSTALLATION
The SM-RI-4X4 and SM-RI-4X4-IC meters  have a
built in flow straightener and may be installed in
accordance with the manufacturers installation
specification of two pipe diameters of straight pipe
upstream of the meter inlet.
INSTALLATION
Le compteurs SM-RI-4X4 et SM-RI-4X4-IC
comporte un redresseur de débit et peuvent être
installés, selon les spécifications d’installation du
fabricant, à deux diamètres de tuyau d’une conduite
droite en amont de l’entrée du compteur.
SEALING
The index head can be sealed to the host meter by
passing a sealing wire through two drilled screws
which secure the index nameplate to the index head
and the screw retaining the index head to the meter.
SCELLAGE
La tête de lecture peut être scellée au compteur hôte
en passant un fil métallique de scellage dans deux vis
percées servant à fixer la plaque signalétique de
l’indicateur à la tête de lecture et dans la vis retenant
la tête de lecture au compteur.
EVALUATED BY
              AG-0455
APPROVAL No. - NE D’APPROBATION
Page 7 of/de 10 Project/Projet:  AP-AG-98-0067
 Dwight Dubie